Zayo Fiber Solutions, LLC

ADOPTION NOTICE

Effective July 9, 2010, AGL Networks, LLC registered its intent to use the name Zayo Fiber Solutions, LLC with the Missouri Secretary of State.

Zayo Fiber Solutions, LLC hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as the same has been filed by AGL Networks, LLC, all schedules, rules, notices, concurrences, schedule agreements, divisions, authorities and/or other instruments whatsoever, filed and in effect with the Public Service Commission of the State of Missouri, by AGL Networks LLC, prior to the effective date of this tariff.

By this notice, Zayo Fiber Solutions, LLC also adopts and ratifies all supplements or amendments to any of the above schedules, etc., which AGL Networks has heretofore filed with said Commission.

Issued: July 29, 2010

Effective: August 28, 2010

By: Scott E. Beer, General Counsel 400 Centennial Parkway, Suite 200 Louisville, CO 80027 Zayo Fiber Solutions, LLC

P.S.C. MO No. 1 1st Revised Sheet No. 1 Replacing Original Sheet No. 1

(CT)

TITLE SHEET

ZAYO FIBER SOLUTIONS, LLC

TARIFF APPLICABLE TO SERVICES AND FACILITIES PROVIDED WITHIN THE STATE OF MISSOURI

This Tariff applies to services and facilities furnished by Zayo Fiber solutions, LLC in the State	(CT)
of Missouri, pursuant to authority to provide Local Exchange Non-Switched Services and	
Interexchange Telecommunications Services granted by the Missouri Public Service	
Commission in Case No. CA-2008-0306. This Tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service	
Commission and copies may be inspected during Normal Business Hours, as defined herein, at	
the principal offices of Zayo Fiber Solutions, LLC, 400 Centennial Parkway, Suite 200,	(CT)
Louisville, CO 80027.	(CT)

.

Issued: July 29, 2010

Effective: August 28, 2010

By: Scott E. Beer, General Counsel 400 Centennial Parkway, Suite 200 Louisville, CO 80027